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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS
1776 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
COORDINATES
Latitude (North): 37.414100 - 37° 24’ 50.8”
Longitude (West): 122.086300 - 122° 5’ 10.7”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10
UTM X (Meters): 580857.3
UTMY (Meters): 4140999.0
Elevation: 24 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 37122-D1 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA
Most Recent Revision: 1999

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following government records. For more information on this
property see page 6 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
JONES HALL U.S. ARMY RESERVE CENT Cal-Sites N/A
1776 OLD MIDDLE FIELD WAY Facility Status: ANNUAL WORKPLAN (AWP) - ACTIVE SITE
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043

HAZNET

AWP
US ARMY RESERVES 63RD RSC JONE LUST N/A
1776 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY Facility Status: Case Closed
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043

CA WDS

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS
Proposed NPL._____________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions
NPL RECOVERY____________. Federal Superfund Liens
RCRA-TSDF.________________ Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information
RCRA-LQG..__.______________ Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information
ERNS . ________ ... Emergency Response Notification System
HMIRS_______________________ Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
US INST CONTROL ________. Sites with Institutional Controls
DOD..._ . ... Department of Defense Sites
FUDS._ . _ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites
US BROWNFIELDS._________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites
UMTRA . ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
oDl ... Open Dump Inventory
TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA . ... Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &

. Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

SSTS. ... Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS.. .. .. Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS. . ... PCB Activity Database System
MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System
MINES.._______ ... Mines Master Index File
FINDS..__ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS. ... RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
| 7 O No Further Action Determination
NFE .. Properties Needing Further Evaluation
REF.......cccoocccmcmnoaaaa. Unconfirmed Properties Referred to Another Agency
SCH.____ ... School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits___________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
SWF/LF. . ... Solid Waste Information System
WMUDS/SWAT. ____________. Waste Management Unit Database
UST.ocovcvnnmocconacineas Active UST Facilities
XS] F Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
SAN JOSE HAZMAT.________ Hazardous Material Facilities
CHMIRS..______ . _________. California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
CLEANERS.._.______________ Cleaner Facilities
WIP:.......ooccinninnacnnnoas Well Investigation Program Case List
CDL ... Clandestine Drug Labs
EML_____ .. Emissions Inventory Data
TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV____________. Indian Reservations
INDIANLUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIANUST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants._. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Historical Auto StationsEDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations
EDR Historical Cleaners.___. EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.
Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL: Also known as Superfund, the National Priority List database is a subset of CERCLIS and

identifies over 1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund program. The source of this database is
the U.S. EPA.

A review of the NPL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/19/2006 has revealed that there are 3 NPL
sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
PRINTEX CORPORATION PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. 0-1/8 NNW 0 10
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC 1250 W MIDDLEFIELD ROAD 1/4-1/2SE 0 15
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4 - 1/2ESE 0 21

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/01/2006 has revealed that there are 4
CERCLIS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
PRINTEX CORPORATION PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. 0-1/8 NNW 0 10
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC 1250 W MIDDLEFIELD ROAD 1/4-12SE 0 15
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4 - 1/2ESE 0 21
SIERRA VISTA PROPERTIES 465 SIERRA VISTA WAY 1/8-14W 19 50

CERCLIS-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List

(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/01/2006 has revealed that there is
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1 CERC-NFRAP site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
MONTWOOD 1615 PLYMOUTH ST. 1/4 - 1/2NE F25 56

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows

which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/15/2006 has revealed that there are 2
CORRACTS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC 1250 W MIDDLEFIELD ROAD 1/4-1/2SE 0 15
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4 - 1/2ESE 0 21

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/09/2006 has revealed that there are 9
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
PRINTEX CORPORATION PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. 0-1/8 NNW 0 10
FAR PERFORMANCE 1931 OLD MIDDLEFEILD WA 0-18 W B5 33
LARRYS AUTO WORKS 1931 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WA 0-18 W Bé6 37
FAR PERFORMANCE 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD RD 0-1/8 W B8 39
LAMEK INDUSTRIAL CORP 740-F SIERRA VISTA 1/8 - 1/4WSW 12 43
WHISMAN SD CRITTENDEN MIDDLE S 1701 ROCK ST 1/8-1/4SE D13 44
NORTHWEST BEARING 1954 H OLD MIDDLEFIELD 1/8-14W C17 49
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
SHURGARD 1909 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 0-18 W 4 33
SANMINA-SCI - PLANT # 4 1625 PLYMOUTH STREET 1/8-1/4NE 23 53

ENG CONTROLS: A listing of sites with engineering controls in place.

A review of the US ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/21/2006 has revealed that
there is 1 US ENG CONTROLS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC 1250 W MIDDLEFIELD ROAD 1/4-1/2SE 0 15
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FEDERAL RECORDS
NPL 1.000 1 0 2 0 NR 3
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL RECOVERY TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CERCLIS 0.500 1 1 2 NR NR 4
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 2 0 NR 2
RCRA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen. 0.250 5 4 NR NR NR 9
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 1 0 0 0 NR 1
ROD 1.000 1 0 2 0 NR 3
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS e NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS P NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
AWP X 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
Cal-Sites X 1.000 1 0 1 2 NR 4
CA Bond Exp. Plan 1.000 0 1 1 0 NR 2
NFA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NFE 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
REF 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State Landfill 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA WDS X TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Cortese 0.500 2 4 15 NR NR 21
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
LUST X 0.500 2 3 13 NR NR 18
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
CAFID UST 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
SLIC 0.500 0 1 8 NR NR 9
HIST LUST 0.500 2 3 12 NR NR 17
UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SAN JOSE HAZMAT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
SWEEPS UST 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 1 2 NR 3
DEED 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
VCP 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET X TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Historical Auto Stations 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR Historical Cleaners 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CONSENT: Major Legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL

(superfund) sites. Released periodically by U.S. District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation
matters.

A review of the CONSENT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/14/2004 has revealed that there is 1
CONSENT site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
PRINTEX CORPORATION PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. 0-1/8 NNW 0 10
RODS: Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site
containing technical and health information to aid the cleanup.
A review of the ROD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2006 has revealed that there are 3 ROD
sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
PRINTEX CORPORATION PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. 0-1/8 NNW 0 10
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC 1250 W MIDDLEFIELD ROAD 1/4-1/2SE 0 15
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4 - 1/2ESE 0 21
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
AWP: California DTSC’s Annual Workplan, formerly known as BEP, identifies known hazardous
substance sites targeted for cleanup. The source is the California Environmental Protection Agency.
A review of the AWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there is 1 AWP
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
LGM MANUFACTURING 723 STIERLIN ROAD 1/2-1 SSE 56 100
CAL-SITES: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control.
A review of the Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there are
4 Cal-Sites sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
PRINTEX CORPORATION PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. 0-1/8 NNW 0 10
Facility Status: DOES NOT REQUIRE DTSC ACTION. REFERRED TO REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (RWQCB) LEAD
TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4 - 1/2SE M52 94
Facility Status: DOES NOT REQUIRE DTSC ACTION. REFERRED TO REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (RWQCB) LEAD
SPECTRA PHYSICS, INC. 1250 W MIDDLEFIELD RD 1/2-1 SE 54 99
Facility Status: DOES NOT REQUIRE DTSC ACTION. REFERRED TO REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD (RWQCB) LEAD
LGM MANUFACTURING 723 STIERLIN ROAD 1/2-1 SSE 56 100

Facility Status: CERTIFIED AS HAVING BEEN REMEDIED SATISFACTORILY UNDER DTSC OVERSIGHT
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

BEP: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
there are 2 CA BOND EXP. PLAN sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4-1/2SE M52 94

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

CTS PRINTEX CORPORATION 1950 COLONY STREET 1/8 - 1/4NW 18 49

CORTESE: This database identifies public drinking water wells with detectable levels of

contamination, hazardous substance sites selected for remedial action, sites with known toxic material
identified through the abandoned site assessment program, sites with USTs having a reportable release and all
solid waste disposal facilities from which there is known migration. The source is the California
Environmental Protection Agency/Office of Emergency Information.

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there are 21
Cortese sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
FAR PERFORMANCE 1931 OLD MIDDLEFEILD WA 0-1/8 W B5 33
GARRETSON ENTERPRISES 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 0-1/8 W B7 37
RICH’S TIRE SERVICE 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/8-1/4W C9 39
CRITTENDEN INTERMEDIATE S 1701 ROCK 1/8-1/4SE D14 47
WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1695 ROCK ST 1/8-1/4SE D15 47
MADLEM MECHANICAL INC 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/8 - 1/4W E22 52
EXXON SERVICE STATION RAS 7354 584 NORTH RENGSTORFF AV  1/4-1/2SW 40 78
GOODSELL AND VOCKE INC 1401 SHORELINE BLVD N 1/4 -1/2E K44 85
TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4 - 12SE M52 94
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir MapID Page
SCR-MONTWOOD, 1615 & 1625 PL 1615 / 1625 PLYMOUTH 1/4 -12NE  F24 56
SCR-CTS PRINTEX/ADN CORP. 1911 PLYMOUTH 1/4 - 1/2NW 27 57
A.E. MULLIN CONSTRUCTION 950 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 1/2N 28 58
SHELL 2105 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/4-12W  G29 59
ARCO #2010 2110 OLD MIDDLEFIELD wY 1/4-12W  G30 61
ALVIN SILVER PROPERTIES 826 RENGSTORFF AVE N 1/4 - 1/2WNW H33 65
AWARD SERVICES 827 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2WNW H35 67
KNOEBEL ROOFING COMPANY 1029 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 1/2N 38 74
ORBIT STATION 1001 RENGSTORFF AVE N 1/4 - 1/2NW  J43 85
TEXACO MCDONALDS 1036 RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2NW J46 87
PERRY & ARRILLAGA 1098 ALTA 1/4 - 1/2N L48 89
PLYMOUTH GROUP 1616 SHORELINE 1/4 - 1/2ENE 53 99
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/07/2006 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation

Dist / Dir Map ID Page

Address

COSTCO WHOLESALE #143 1000 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 12NW J41 81

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/10/2006 has revealed that there are 18
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

FAR PERFORMANCE 1931 OLD MIDDLEFEILD WA 0-18 wW B5 33
Facility Status: Case Closed

GARRETSON ENTERPRISES 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 0-18 W B7 37
Facility Status: Case Closed

RICH’S TIRE SERVICE 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/8 - 1/4W c9 39
Facility Status: Case Closed

WHISMAN SD CRITTENDEN MIDDLE S 1701 ROCK ST 1/8-1/4SE D13 44
Facility Status: Case Closed

MADLEM MECHANICAL, INC. 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/8 - 1/4W E21 51
Facility Status: Case Closed

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 1400 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4-1/2SE 31 63
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed

EXXON #7-3542 584 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2WSW I36 69
Facility Status: Case Closed

GOODSELL & VOCKE 1401 N SHORELINE BLVD 1/4 - 1/2E K45 85
Facility Status: Case Closed

RUCKER & KOLLS FACILITY 1305 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4-12SE  M51 92
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

A.E. MULLIN CONSTRUCTION 950 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 1/2N 28 58
Facility Status: Case Closed

SHELL 2105 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WYy 1/4 - 12W G29 59
Facility Status: Case Closed

ARCO #2010 2110 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/4 - 12W G30 61
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

ALVIN SILVER PROP. 826 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2WNW H34 65
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

AWARD SERVICES 827 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2WNW H35 67
Facility Status: Case Closed

KNOEBEL ROOFING COMPANY 1029 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 1/2N 38 74
Facility Status: Case Closed

ORBIT FORMER 1001 RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 12NW J42 83

Facility Status: Case Closed
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

TEXACO (FORMER INDEPENDENT) 1036 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2NW J47 87
Facility Status: Case Closed

PEERY & ARRILLAGA 1098 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 12N L49 89

Facility Status: Case Closed

CAFID: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
2 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
RICHS TIRE SERVICE 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD RD 1/8-1/4W  C10 41
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
RANCAR 1905 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WA 0-1/8 W A3 32

CA SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/10/2006 has revealed that there are 9
SLIC sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

1957 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY 1957 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WA 1/8 - 1/4W C16 48
Facility Status: Verification Monitoring Underway

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 1400 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4-1/2SE 31 63

ONE HOUR CLEANERS 580 RENGSTORFF AVE N 1/4 - 1/2WSW 137 70

RUCKER & KOLLS FACILITY 1305 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4-12SE  M51 92

TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE 1/4-1/2SE M52 94
Facility Status: Remedial Action Underway

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

MONTWOOD 1615 PLYMOUTH ST. 1/4- 1/2NE F25 56
Facility Status: Remedial Action Underway

ORBIT FORMER 1001 RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2NW J42 83

TEXACO MCDONALDS 1036 RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2NW J46 87

PEERY/ARRILLAGA 1098 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 12N L50 91

Facility Status: Remedial Action Underway

HIST LUST SANTA CLARA: A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer

updated by the county. Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental
Health.

A review of the HIST LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/29/2005 has revealed that there are
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

17 HIST LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
FAR PERFORMANCE 1931 OLD MIDDLEFEILD WA 0-1/8 W B5 33
GARRETSON ENTERPRISES 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 0-18 W B7 37
RICH’S TIRE SERVICE 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/8-14W C9 39
WHISMAN SD CRITTENDEN MIDDLE S 1701 ROCK ST 1/8-1/4SE D13 44
MADLEM MECHANICAL, INC. 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/8-1/4W  E21 51
EXXON #7-3542 584 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2WSW 136 69
GOODSELL & VOCKE 1401 N SHORELINE BLVD 1/4 - 1/2E K45 85
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
INTERACTION CHEMICAL 1615 PLYMOUTH ST 1/4-1/2NE  F26 57
A.E. MULLIN CONSTRUCTION 950 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 12N 28 58
SHELL 2105 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY 1/4-12W  G29 59
ARCO #2010 2110 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WYy 1/4-12W  G30 61
ALVIN SILVER PROP. 826 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2WNW H34 65
AWARD SERVICES 827 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2WNW H35 67
KNOEBEL ROOFING COMPANY 1029 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 1/2N 38 74
ORBIT FORMER 1001 RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 1/2NW J42 83
TEXACO (FORMER INDEPENDENT) 1036 N RENGSTORFF AVE 1/4 - 12NW J47 87
PEERY & ARRILLAGA 1098 ALTA AVE 1/4 - 12N L49 89

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 3
HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
PRINTEX CORPORATION PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. 0-1/8 NNW 0 10
RICHS TIRE SERVICE 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WA 1/8-1/4W  C11 42
W.C. MADLERN 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WA 1/8-1/4W  E20 50

SWEEPS: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1980’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
2 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
RICHS TIRE SERVICE 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD RD 1/8-1/4W  C10 41
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
RANCAR 1905 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WA 0-18 W A3 32
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NOTIFY 65: Notify 65 records contain facility notifications about any release that could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk. The data come from the State Water
Resources Control Board’s Proposition 65 database.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there are
3 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
ARCO SERVICE STATION #6050 790 NO. SHORELINE 1/2-1 SE 55 100
SHELL SERVICE STATION 110 N RENGSTORFF 12-1 SW 57 102
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
CS SERVICES 1978 PLYMOUTH STREET 1/4-12NW 32 65
DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect
the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .
A review of the DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2006 has revealed that there is 1 DEED
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
CALWEST PROPERTIES (SIERRA VIS 465 SIERRA VISTA AVE 1/4 - 1/2SSW 39 75

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the

project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to

provide coverage for DTSC'’s costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/06/2006 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID

Page

CALWEST PROPERTIES (SIERRA VIS 465 SIERRA VISTA AVE 1/4 - 1/2SSW 39

75
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name Database(s)
HIGHWAY 101 AND MOFFETT BLVD CERCLIS

J.C. PENNEY LUST, HIST LUST
TEXACO LUST, HIST LUST
SGI DATA CENTER AST

TC01715536.37r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al JONES HALL U.S. ARMY RESERVE CENTER Cal-Sites S103972660
Target 1776 OLD MIDDLE FIELD WAY HAZNET N/A
Property MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 AWP
Site 1 of 3 in cluster A

Actual:
24 ft. CAL-SITES:

Facility ID 43970003

Status: AWP - ANNUAL WORKPLAN (AWP) - ACTIVE SITE

Status Date: 07/01/1998

Lead: DTSC

Region: 1 - SACRAMENTO

Branch: NO - OMF-NORTHERN CALIF

File Name: USARC, MOUNTAIN VIEW

Status Name: ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITE

Lead Agency: DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL Not reported

NPL: Not Listed

SIC: 97 NATIONAL SECURITY/INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
Facility Type: OPEN

Type Name: OPEN MILITARY BASE
Staff Member Responsible for Site: Not reported

Supervisor Responsible for Site: Not reported

Region Water Control Board: Not reported

Access: Not reported

Cortese: Not reported

Hazardous Ranking Score: Not reported

Date Site Hazard Ranked: Not reported
Groundwater Contamination: Not reported

No. of Contamination Sources: 0

Lat/Long: Not reported

Lat/long Method: Not reported

State Assembly District Code: 22

State Senate District: 13

ink while viewing on your computer to access

additional CAL-SITES detail in the EDR Site Report.

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAL000120242
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Orange
Tons: 0.02

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: ~ Transfer Station

Contact: KATHLEEN HACK/FACILITY MGR
Telephone: (650) 369-2405
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4235 YORKTYOWN AVE
LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 - 5002
County Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JONES HALL U.S. ARMY RESERVE CENTER (Continued) $103972660
Gepaid: CAL000120242
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 0.05

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method:  Disposal, Other

Contact: KATHLEEN HACK/FACILITY MGR
Telephone: (650) 369-2405
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4235 YORKTYOWN AVE
LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 - 5002

County Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000120242
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Sacramento
Tons: 0.18

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method:  Disposal, Other

Contact: KATHLEEN HACK/FACILITY MGR
Telephone: (650) 369-2405
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4235 YORKTYOWN AVE
LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 - 5002

County Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000120242
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0.11

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Disposal Method: ~ Recycler

Contact: KATHLEEN HACK/FACILITY MGR
Telephone: (650) 369-2405
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4235 YORKTYOWN AVE
LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 - 5002

County Not reported
Gepaid: CAL000120242
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0.02

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)
Disposal Method: ~ Recycler

Contact: KATHLEEN HACK/FACILITY MGR
Telephone: (650) 369-2405
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4235 YORKTYOWN AVE
LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 - 5002
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction L
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JONES HALL U.S. ARMY RESERVE CENTER (Continued) $103972660
County Not reported
Click this hyperink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
CA AWP:
AWP Facility ID: 43970003
Facility Type: Open military facility
Site Access Controlled : Not reported
Region Code : 1
Region : SACRAMENTO
SMBR Branch Unit: OMF-NORTHERN CALIF
SMBR Branch Code : NO
Site Name. : USARC, MOUNTAIN VIEW
Current Status Date : 19/98/0701
Current Status : ANNUAL WORKPLAN - ACTIVE SITE
Lead Agency Code : DTSC
Lead Agency : DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
NPL : No
Tier Of AWP Site : 1
Source Of Funding : Not reported
Responsible Staff Member :  Not reported
Supervisor Responsible : Not reported
Facility SIC : NATIONAL SECURITY/INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
SIC Code : 97
RWQCB Associated With Site Not reported
RWQCB Code : Not reported
Site Listed HWS List : Not reported
Hazard Ranking Score : Not reported
Date Site Hazard Ranked :  Not reported
Groundwater Contamination : Not reported
# Of Contamination Sources : 0
Lat/long Method : Not reported
Description Of Entity : Not reported
State Assembly Distt Code : 22
State Senate District : 13
Lat/long : 0°0°07/0°0°0”
A2 US ARMY RESERVES 63RD RSC JONE LUST $S105790899
Target 1776 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY CA WDS N/A
Property MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
Actual:
24 ft. State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Case Number Not reported
Reg Board: San Francisco Bay Region
Chemical: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency :  Not reported
Case Type: Not reported
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US ARMY RESERVES 63RD RSC JONE (Continued) $105790899

Close Date:
Release Date:
Cleanup Fund Id :
Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt :
Enf Type:

Enter Date :
Funding:

Staff Initials:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case # :
Beneficial:

Staff :

GW Qualifier :
Max MTBE Soil :
Soil Qualifier :
Hydr Basin #:
Operator :
Oversight Prgm:
Review Date :
Stop Date :

2004-06-29 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not Required to be Tested.
Not reported

201106

Not reported

JDP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Department of Defense UST
Not reported

Not reported

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyWayne Alves

RP Address:
Global Id:

Org Name:
Contact Person:
MTBE Conc:
Mtbe Fuel:

Water System Name:

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
T0608513275

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported
Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary :

WDS:

Facility ID:
Facility Contact
SIC Code:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency Contact:

Design Flow:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:

Not reported

San Francisco Bay 431013564

HACK, KATHY Facility Telephone (650) 968-1696
Not reported SIC Code 2: Not reported
US ARMY RESERVES 63RD RSC

4235 Yorktown Ave

Los Alamitos 90720 - 5002

SCHARDEIN, KEITH Agency Phone: (818) 901-4810
Not reported Baseline Flow: Not reported

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or semisolid wastes from any
servicing, producing, manufacturing or processing operation of whatever nature, including
mining, gravel washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is under Waste
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US ARMY RESERVES 63RD RSC JONE (Continued) $105790899
Discharge Requirements.
Agency Type: ?
Waste Type: Not reported
Threat to Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order should cause a
relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared to a major or minor threat. Not:
All nurds without a TTWQ will be considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded
at a higher Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to represent
no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as cooling water
dischargers or thosewho must comply through best management practices, facilities with
passive waste treatment and disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface
disposal, or dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as dairy
waste ponds.
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
NPDES Number: CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7 are assigned by the
Regional Board
Subregion: 2
NPL PRINTEX CORPORATION Cal-Sites 1000128432
Region PLYMOUTH & COLONY STS. CERCLIS CADO009212838
NNW MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 RCRA-SQG
<1/8 FINDS
619 ft. NPL
CONSENT
ROD
HIST UST

CERCLIS Classification Data:

Federal Facility:
Non NPL Status:
NPL Status:
Contact:
Contact Title:
Contact:
Contact Title:
Site Description:

Not a Federal Facility

Not reported

Currently on the Final NPL
Elizabeth Adams

Not reported

Jere Johnson

Not reported

Contact Tel:

Contact Tel:

(415) 972-3183

(415) 972-3094

CTS PRINTEX INC MANUFACTURED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS FROM  1966-1985.
THE SITE IS 5.6 ACRES IN MTN VIEW, CA. IN 1985 COPPER & LEAD WERE
FOUND IN SOILS NEAR THE MFG FACILITY AND TCE AND DCE WERE FOUND IN

MONITORING WELLS DOWNGRADIENT.

CERCLIS Assessment History:
Assessment: DISCOVERY
Assessment: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Assessment: HRS PACKAGE
Assessment: SITE INSPECTION
Assessment: PROPOSAL TO NPL
Assessment: STATE ORDER
Assessment: REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
Assessment: RISK/HEALTH ASSESSMENT
Assessment: ECOLOGICAL RISK ASSESSMENT
Assessment: FINAL LISTING ON NPL
Assessment: REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
Assessment: STATE ORDER
Assessment: PRP RI/FS
Assessment: RECORD OF DECISION
Assessment: PRP RD
Assessment: ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDS
Assessment: PRP RA

Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:

10/01/1986
04/01/1987
06/01/1987
06/01/1987
06/24/1988
04/19/1989
08/01/1989
10/16/1989
10/16/1989
02/21/1990
07/02/1990
04/17/1991
06/28/1991
06/28/1991
06/28/1991
11/04/1991
03/31/1992
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINTEX CORPORATION (Continued) 1000128432
Assessment: REMOVAL ASSESSMENT Completed: 12/29/1992
Assessment: Lodged By DOJ Completed: 05/20/1994
Assessment: SECTION 107 LITIGATION Completed: 05/25/1994
Assessment: CONSENT DECREE Completed: 05/25/1994
Assessment: PREPARATION OF COST DOCM PKGE Completed: 06/06/1995
Assessment: FIVE YEAR REVIEW Completed: 11/10/1999
Assessment: READY-FOR-REUSE EVALUATION CHECKLIST ~ Completed: 03/24/2004
Assessment: FIVE YEAR REVIEW Completed: 09/30/2005
CERCLIS Site Status:
Not reported

CERCLIS Alias Name(s):

PRINTEX

CTS PRINTEX, INC
CTS PRINTEX, INC.

NPL:

EPA ID:
Region:
Federal:
Final Date:

EPA ID:
Region:
Federal:
Final Date:

Category Details:

Site ID:
NPL Status:

Categ. Description:

Categ. Value:

Site ID:
NPL Status:

Categ. Description:

Categ. Value:

Site Details:

Site Name:
Site Status:
Status Date:
Site City:
Site State
Federal Site:
HRS Score:
GW Score:
SW Score:
Air Score:
Soil Score:
DC Score:
FE Score:

Site Name:
Site Status:
Status Date:
Site City:
Site State
Federal Site:
HRS Score:
GW Score:

CAD009212838
09

General
02/21/1990

CAD009212838
09

General
02/21/1990

Not reported

Currently on the Final NPL
Depth To Aquifer-<= 10 Feet
8

Not reported
Currently on the Final NPL

Distance To Nearest Population-> 0 And <= 1/4 Mile

100

CTS PRINTEX, INC.
Final

02/21/1990
MOUNTAIN VIEW
CA

Not a Federal Facility
33.62

58.16

0.00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CTS PRINTEX, INC.
Final

02/21/1990
MOUNTAIN VIEW
CA

Not a Federal Facility
35.39

61.22
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINTEX CORPORATION (Continued) 1000128432
SW Score: 0.00
Air Score: Not reported
Soil Score: Not reported
DC Score: Not reported
FE Score: Not reported
Substance Details:
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: C178
CAS #: Not reported
Substance: COPPER AND COMPOUNDS
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 3
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: C349
CAS #: 1300-21-6
Substance: DICHLOROETHANE
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: D008
CAS #: 7439-92-1
Substance: LEAD (PB)
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 3
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: uo78
CAS #: 75-35-4
Substance: DICHLOROETHENE, 1,1-
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: uo79
CAS #: 156-60-5
Substance: TRANS-DICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,2-
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U226
CAS #: 71-55-6
Substance: TRICHLOROETHANE, 1,1,1-
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U228
CAS #: 79-01-6
Substance: TRICHLOROETHYLENE (TCE)
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINTEX CORPORATION (Continued) 1000128432
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: Not reported
CAS #: Not reported
Substance: Not reported
Pathway: Not reported
Scoring: Not reported

Summary Details:

" Conditions at proposal (June 24, 1988): CTS Printex, Inc., manufactured
printed circuit boards on 5.6 acres in Mountain View, Santa Clara County,
California, during 1966-85. Printex was incorporated in 1966 and acquired by
CTS Corp.in 1
981. In the ""wet-floor"" building at 1911 Plymouth Street, acid waste
water containing copper, lead, and organic wastes containing trichloroethylene
(TCE) and other solvents drained to the floor, collected in a sump where they
were neutr
alized with ammonia, and discharged to the Mountain View sanitary sewer.
Early in 1985, a consultant to CTS Corp. found high levels of copper and lead
in soil near the wet-floor building and high levels of TCE,
1,1,1-trichloroethane, and
1,1-dichloroethylene in monitoring wells downgradient of the site. An
estimated 189,000 people obtain drinking water from municipal wells within 3
miles of the site. Permanente Creek borders the site. Surface water drainage
eventually dischar
ges to San Francisco Bay 2.5 miles to the north. Late in 1985, the
company excavated the sump area and filled it in, decontaminated the building,
and transported waste materials to a hazardous waste facility regulated under
Subtitle C of
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). In October 1986, the
California Department of Health Services certified closure of the facility.

In an attempt to stop migration of contaminated ground water off-site, the
company is pum
ping the water and discharging it to Mountain View’s sanitary sewer system
under a city permit. The company continues to monitor to define the plume of
contaminated ground water. In March 1987, the California Regional Water
Quality Cont
rol Board (CRWQCB) issued a Cleanup and Abatement Order requiring the company
to be more expeditious and thorough in its cleanup and set a schedule for
various on- and off-site tasks. Status (February 21, 1990): CTS Printex
is conducting
a remedial investigation/feasibility study (RI/FS) to determine the type and
extent of contamination at the site and identify alternatives for remedial
action. In November 1989, CRWQCB received the first draft of the RI/FS for
review. The fina
I draftis scheduled to be submitted in late 1990."

Site Status Details:

NPL Status: Final

Proposed Date: 06/24/1988

Final Date: 02/21/1990

Deleted Date: Not reported
ROD:

Full-text of USEPA Record of Decision(s) is available from EDR.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distan_ce (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINTEX CORPORATION (Continued) 1000128432
CONSENT:
Full-text of a consent decree on this site issued by a United States District Court is available from EDR.
RCRAInfo:
Owner: PRINTEX CORPORATION
(415) 964-5000
EPA ID: CAD009212838
Contact: Not reported

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: Violations exist

Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 09/26/1984
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 09/26/1984
Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 04/13/1984
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 08/13/1984
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 04/13/1984
Penalty Type: Not reported
There are 2 violation record(s) reported at this site:
Date of
Evaluation Area of Violation Compliance
Non-Financial Record Review GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 19840926
Compliance Evaluation Inspection GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 19840813

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System) is the
Superfund database that is used to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites, including an inventory of sites,
planned and actual site activities, and financial information.

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated Compliance Information System and
provides a database that, when complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to replace EPA’s independent
databases that contain Enforcement data with a single repository for that information. Currently,

ICIS contains all Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This information is
maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will
replace the Permit Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate that
information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also has the capability to track other
activities occurring in the Region that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CAL-SITES:
Facility ID 43360083
Status: REFRW - DOES NOT REQUIRE DTSC ACTION. REFERRED TO REGIONAL WATER QUALITY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRINTEX CORPORATION (Continued) 1000128432
CONTROLBOARD (RWQCB) LEAD
Status Date: 01/30/1989
Lead: RwWQCB
Region: 2 - BERKELEY
Branch: NC - NORTH COAST
File Name: Not reported
Status Name: PROPERTY/SITE REFERRED TO RWQCB
Lead Agency: REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD Not reported
NPL: Listed
SIC: 36 MANU - ELECTRONIC & OTHER ELECTRIC EQUIP
Facility Type: NPRP
Type Name: NPL SITE, RP-FUNDED
Staff Member Responsible for Site: Not reported
Supervisor Responsible for Site: Not reported
Region Water Control Board: Not reported
Access: Not reported
Cortese: Not reported
Hazardous Ranking Score: Not reported
Date Site Hazard Ranked: Not reported
Groundwater Contamination: Confirmed
No. of Contamination Sources: 1
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/long Method: Not reported
State Assembly District Code: Not reported
State Senate District: Not reported
ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional CAL-SITES detail in the EDR Site Report.
UST HIST:
Facility ID: 35466 Owner Name: CTS CORPORATION
Total Tanks: 1 Region: STATE
Owner Address: 905 NORTH WEST BOULEVARD
ELKHART, IN 46514
Tank Used for:  WASTE
Tank Num: 1 Container Num: 1
Tank Capacity: 00001130 Year Installed: 1969
Type of Fuel: Not reported Tank Construction: 54 inches
Leak Detection: Visual
Contact Name: NOEL L. BARNES, PRESIDENT Telephone: (415) 964-5000
Facility Type: Other Other Type: PRINTED CIRCUIT BOAR
NPL SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC CERCLIS 1000181197
Region 1250 W MIDDLEFIELD ROAD FINDS CADO009138488
SE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94042 NPL
1/4-1/2 RCRA-LQG
1874 ft. CORRACTS
ROD
US ENG CONTROLS
NY MANIFEST
CERCLIS Classification Data:
Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
Non NPL Status: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Contact: Elizabeth Adams Contact Tel: (415) 972-3183
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact: Jere Johnson Contact Tel: (415) 972-3094
Contact Title: Not reported
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Map ID I_ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC (Continued) 1000181197

CERCLIS Assessment History:
Assessment: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Assessment: HRS PACKAGE
Assessment: SITE INSPECTION
Assessment: DISCOVERY
Assessment: PROPOSAL TO NPL
Assessment: STATE ORDER
Assessment: REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
Assessment: NPL RP SEARCH
Assessment: FINAL LISTING ON NPL
Assessment: STATE ORDER
Assessment: UNILATERAL ADMIN ORDER
Assessment: ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDS
Assessment: RECORD OF DECISION
Assessment: PRP RA
Assessment: PRP RI/FS
Assessment: PRP RD
Assessment: RISK/HEALTH ASSESSMENT
Assessment: REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
Assessment: ADMIN/VOLUNTARY COST RECOVERY
Assessment: SECTION 107 LITIGATION
Assessment: FIVE YEAR REVIEW
Assessment: READY-FOR-REUSE EVALUATION CHECKLIST
Assessment: FIVE YEAR REVIEW
CERCLIS Site Status:
Not reported

Site Description:

SPECTRA-PHYSICS HAS MANUFACTURED ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT & GAS LASERS

IN MTN VIEW. AT THE 11.5 ACRE SITE, CLEANERS, DEGREASERS, &
LUBRICANTS ARE USED IN MFG. INVESTIGATION IN 9/84 INDICATED TCE, TCA,

& 1-2 DCE IN SOIL & GROUNDWATER.

CERCLIS Alias Name(s):

SPECTRA-PHYSICS, INC
SPECTRA-PHYSICS, INC.

CORRACTS Data:

EPA Id:

Region:

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Corrective Action:

2002 NAICS Title:

US Engineering Control Sites:

EPAID:
Site ID:
EPA Region:
County:
Event Code :
Actual Date:

Action ID:

Action Name:

Action Completion date:
Planned Completion date:
Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media:

CADO009138488
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
04/01/1987

Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:
Completed:

04/01/1987
06/01/1987
06/01/1987
04/01/1988
06/24/1988
01/18/1989
06/18/1990
08/06/1990
02/11/1991
02/12/1991
03/20/1991
03/22/1991
03/22/1991
03/22/1991
03/22/1991
03/22/1991
06/15/1991
10/22/1992
01/22/1993
04/29/1993
09/29/1999
03/24/2004
09/30/2004

CAOQ75H]I - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high corrective

action priority

All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Analytical Laboratory Instrument Manufacturing

CADO009138488
0900252

09

SANTA CLARA
Not reported
Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
03/22/1991

03/31/1991

01

Groundwater
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC (Continued) 1000181197
Contam. Media num.: 9270524.00000
Engineering Control: Pump And Treat
NPL:
EPA ID: CADO009138488
Region: 09
Federal: General
Final Date: 02/11/1991
EPA ID: CADO009138488
Region: 09
Federal: General
Final Date: 02/11/1991
Category Details:
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Categ. Description: Depth To Aquifer-> 10 And <= 25 Feet
Categ. Value: 25
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Categ. Description: Distance To Nearest Population-> 0 And <= 1/4 Mile
Categ. Value: 10
Site Details:
Site Name: SPECTRA-PHYSICS, INC.
Site Status: Final
Status Date: 02/11/1991
Site City: MOUNTAIN VIEW
Site State CA
Federal Site: Not a Federal Facility
HRS Score: 37.20
GW Score: 64.36
SW Score: 0.00
Air Score: Not reported
Soil Score: Not reported
DC Score: Not reported
FE Score: Not reported
Site Name: SPECTRA-PHYSICS, INC.
Site Status: Final
Status Date: 02/11/1991
Site City: MOUNTAIN VIEW
Site State CA
Federal Site: Not a Federal Facility
HRS Score: 39.92
GW Score: 69.07
SW Score: 0.00
Air Score: Not reported
Soil Score: Not reported
DC Score: Not reported
FE Score: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC (Continued) 1000181197
Substance Details:
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: C321
CAS #: 25323-89-1
Substance: TRICHLOROETHANE
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U044
CAS #: 67-66-3
Substance: CHLOROFORM
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 3
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: uo79
CAS #: 156-60-5
Substance: TRANS-DICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,2-
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U210
CAS #: 127-18-4
Substance: TETRACHLOROETHENE
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U228
CAS #: 79-01-6
Substance: TRICHLOROETHYLENE (TCE)
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2
Site ID: Not reported
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: Not reported
CAS #: Not reported
Substance: Not reported
Pathway: Not reported
Scoring: Not reported

Summary Details:

" Conditions at proposal (June 24, 1988): Spectra-Physics, Inc. (SP) has
manufactured electronic equipment and gas lasers on Terra Bella Boulevard and
Middlefield Roads in Mountain View, Santa Clara County, California, since 1961.
The 11.5

-acre site consists of nine buildings in a light industrial complex. SP uses a

variety of cleansers, degreasers, and lubricants in its manufacturing

processes, including isopropyl alcohol, acetone, methyl alcohol,

trichloroethylene (TCE), Freon

, 1,1,1-trichloroethane (TCA), and Solvasol Solvent 360. In an inspection
conducted in 1981, the California Regional Water Quality Control Board (CRWQCB)
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Direction 1
Distance
Distanlce (ft.) ' EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC (Continued) 1000181197
found that areas where hazardous wastes were stored had no dikes or systems to
collect le
achate; rusty barrels were also found on-site. Ground water

investigations began at the SP facility in September 1984 after tests at

Teledyne Semiconductor (adjacent and downgradient of SP) indicated possible
upgradient sources of contami

nation. (The Teledyne site was placed on the NPL in July 1987.) Soil and
ground water collected at SP contained TCE, TCA, and 1,2-dichloroethylene.
SP’s plume of contaminated ground water has merged with Teledyne’s and migrated
off-site. Mo

re than 200 private drinking water wells had been drilled into the

1-square-mile plume. Most wells have been closed; 47 were found contaminated
above State Action Levels. The owners now obtain water from municipal water
supplies. An estimated

189,000 people obtain drinking water from public and private wells within 3

miles of the site. Teledyne is operating two extraction wells on-site --
one in the shallow zone and one in the intermediate zone. The wells pump the
water to th

e surface and discharge it to the sanitary sewer; the ground water is not
treated before discharge. SP will evaluate the effectiveness of this system in
preventing its on-site plume from migrating off-site. Both companies are
jointly designin

g an off-site extraction system. San Francisco Bay (2.5 miles downstream
of the site) is used for recreational activities. Permanente Creek is tidally
influenced within 1 mile of the site. Several species of birds designated as
endangered

species by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service are found within the area of

tidal influence. Status (February 11, 1991): In February 1990, SP

installed a vapor extraction system to reduce concentrations of contaminants in
soil. Unde

r an order issued by CRWQCB, SP conducted a remedial investigation/feasibility
study (RI/FS) to determine the type and extent of contamination at the site
and identify alternatives for remedial action. The RI/FS was completed in
December 1990.

In February 1991, CRWQCB will adopt a final cleanup and abatement order
requiring SP to implement the best remedial alternative evaluated in the RI/FS.
This alternative will include expanding the existing soil vapor extraction
system and the g

round water extraction system. In April 1991, EPA will complete a Record of
Decision describing the selected remedy."

Site Status Details:

NPL Status: Final

Proposed Date: 06/24/1988

Final Date: 02/11/1991

Deleted Date: Not reported
ROD:

Full-text of USEPA Record of Decision(s) is available from EDR.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC (Continued) 1000181197
RCRAInfo Corrective Action Summary:
Event: CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high corrective action
priority.
Event Date: 04/01/1987
RCRAInfo:
Owner: SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC
(415) 961-2550
EPA ID: CAD009138488
Contact: Not reported

Evaluation
Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Classification: ~ Large Quantity Generator

TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: Violations exist

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:

Date Violation Determined:
Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Action Date:

Penalty Type:

There are 1 violation record(s) reported at this site:

FINDS:

Not reported
TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
02/25/1987
09/30/1988
WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/29/1987
Not reported
Date of
Area of Violation Compliance
TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19880930

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System) is the
Superfund database that is used to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites, including an inventory of sites,

planned and actual site activities, and financial information.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:
Trans1 State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Trans1 Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Trans1 EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

NYA4161947

C

706348
X17593NY
860917

860917

Not reported
860926

860923

861002
CADO009138488
NYD980769947
Not reported
NYD000632372

D003 - NON-LISTED REACTIVE WASTES

00008
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPECTRA-PHYSICS INC (Continued) 1000181197

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 001

Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels

Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

Specific Gravity: 100

Year: 86

Facility Type: Generator

EPA ID: CADO009138488

Facility Name: SPECTRA PHYSICS

Facility Address: 1335 TERRA BELLA BLDG 7

Facility City: MOUNTAIN VIEW

Facility Zip 4: Not reported

Country: Not reported

County: Not reported

Mailing Name: SPECTRA PHYSICS

Mailing Contact: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1335 TERRA BELLA BLDG 7

Mailing City: MOUNTAIN VIEW

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip: 94039

Mailing Zip4: Not reported

Mailing Country: Not reported

Mailing Phone: 415-961-2550

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
NPL TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC CERCLIS 1000201854
Region 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE RCRA-SQG CAD009111444
ESE MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 FINDS
1/4-1/2 NPL
1902 ft. CORRACTS
ROD
CERCLIS Classification Data:

Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility

Non NPL Status: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL

Contact: Elizabeth Adams Contact Tel: (415) 972-3183

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact: Jere Johnson Contact Tel: (415) 972-3094

Contact Title: Not reported

Site Description:

TELEDYNE SEMI HAS MFG’D SEMICONDUCTORS ON A 1-ACRE SITE IN MT VIEW,CA
SINCE 1962.DEC '82 TELEDYNE REPORTED TO RWQCB SOIL & GRD WTR NR
UNDGR SOLV STORAGE TANK CONTAMINATED WITH SOLVENTS,INCLUDING

TRICHLOROETHYLENE.
CERCLIS Assessment History:
Assessment: DISCOVERY Completed:
Assessment: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT Completed:
Assessment: HRS PACKAGE Completed:
Assessment: SITE INSPECTION Completed:
Assessment: PROPOSAL TO NPL Completed:
Assessment: FINAL LISTING ON NPL Completed:
Assessment: NPL RP SEARCH Completed:
Assessment: STATE ORDER Completed:
Assessment: REMOVAL ASSESSMENT Completed:
Assessment: STATE ORDER Completed:

08/01/1980
07/01/1984
08/01/1984
08/01/1984
10/15/1984
07/22/1987
01/12/1988
01/18/1989
06/18/1990
02/15/1991
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued) 1000201854
Assessment: UNILATERAL ADMIN ORDER Completed: 03/20/1991
Assessment: ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDS Completed: 03/22/1991
Assessment: RECORD OF DECISION Completed: 03/22/1991
Assessment: PRP RA Completed: 03/22/1991
Assessment: PRP RI/FS Completed: 03/22/1991
Assessment: PRP RD Completed: 03/22/1991
Assessment: RISK/HEALTH ASSESSMENT Completed: 06/15/1991
Assessment: REMOVAL ASSESSMENT Completed: 12/15/1992
Assessment: ADMIN/VOLUNTARY COST RECOVERY Completed: 03/18/1993
Assessment: SECTION 107 LITIGATION Completed: 04/29/1993
Assessment: FIVE YEAR REVIEW Completed: 09/29/1999
Assessment: READY-FOR-REUSE EVALUATION CHECKLIST  Completed: 03/24/2004
Assessment: FIVE YEAR REVIEW Completed: 09/30/2004
CERCLIS Site Status:
Not reported

CERCLIS Alias Name(s):
TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR

CORRACTS Data:

EPA Id:

Region:

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Corrective Action:
2002 NAICS Title:

EPA Id:

Region:

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Corrective Action:

2002 NAICS Title:

EPA Id:

Region:

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Corrective Action:

2002 NAICS Title:

EPA Id:

Region:

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Corrective Action:
2002 NAICS Title:

EPA Id:

Region:

Area Name:
Actual Date:
Corrective Action:
2002 NAICS Title:

CADO009111444

09

ENTIRE FACILITY
02/19/1986

CA100 - RFI Imposition
Not reported

CAD009111444
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
02/19/1986

CAB00SR - Stabilization Measures Implemented , Primary measure is source removal

and/or treatment
Not reported

CAD009111444
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
02/19/1986

CABOOGW - Stabilization Measures Implemented , Groundwater extraction and

treatment
Not reported

CAD009111444

09

ENTIRE FACILITY
02/22/1991

CA200 - RFI Approved
Not reported

CADO009111444
09

ENTIRE FACILITY
02/22/1991

CAB50 - Stabilization Construction Completed

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued)

Click this hyperdink while viewing on your computer to access
13 additional CORRACTS record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

NPL:
EPAID:
Region:
Federal:
Final Date:

EPA ID:
Region:
Federal:
Final Date:

Category Details:
Site ID:
NPL Status:
Categ. Description:
Categ. Value:

Site ID:

NPL Status:
Categ. Description:
Categ. Value:

Site Details:
Site Name:
Site Status:
Status Date:
Site City:
Site State
Federal Site:
HRS Score:
GW Score:
SW Score:
Air Score:
Soil Score:
DC Score:
FE Score:

Site Name:
Site Status:
Status Date:
Site City:
Site State
Federal Site:
HRS Score:
GW Score:
SW Score:
Air Score:
Soil Score:
DC Score:
FE Score:

CADO009111444
09

General
07/22/1987

CADO009111444
09

General
07/22/1987

Not reported

Currently on the Final NPL

Depth To Aquifer-> 10 And <= 25 Feet
25

Not reported

Currently on the Final NPL

Distance To Nearest Population-> 0 And <= 1/4 Mile
10

TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR
Final

07/22/1987
MOUNTAIN VIEW
CA

Not a Federal Facility
35.35

61.15

0.00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR
Final

07/22/1987
MOUNTAIN VIEW
CA

Not a Federal Facility
42.24

73.08

0.00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000201854
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued)

Substance Details:

Summary Details:

Site ID: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: A091

CAS #: 76-13-1

Substance: 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2

Site ID: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: uo71

CAS #: 541-73-1

Substance: DICHLOROBENZENE, 1,3-
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 4

Site ID: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: uo79

CAS #: 156-60-5

Substance: TRANS-DICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,2-
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2

Site ID: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U210

CAS #: 127-18-4

Substance: TETRACHLOROETHENE
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2

Site ID: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: U228

CAS #: 79-01-6

Substance: TRICHLOROETHYLENE (TCE)
Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY
Scoring: 2

Site ID: Not reported

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Substance ID: Not reported

CAS #: Not reported

Substance: Not reported

Pathway: Not reported

Scoring: Not reported

1000201854

Conditions at proposal (October 15, 1984): Teledyne Semiconductor has
manufactured semiconductors on a 1-acre site in Mountain View, Santa Clara
County, California, since 1962. In December 1982, Teledyne reported to the
California Region

al Water Quality Control Board (CRWQCB) that soil and ground water near an
underground storage tank were contaminated with solvents, including
trichloroethylene. An investigation in June 1984 revealed that the
contaminants had migrated to the n

orth and affected approximately 50 private domestic wells. Local agencies and
the company have provided alterative sources of drinking water for the
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Direction
Distance
Distanf:e (ft.) _ EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued) 1000201854

affected residences. About 116,000 people depend on wells within 3 miles of
the site as a so

urce of drinking water. The company is working with CRWQCB to determine
the extent of the contamination and to develop interim hydraulic controls to
prevent further migration of the contaminants. The facility received

Interim Status

under Subtitle C of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) when the
company filed Part A of a permit application. This is one of 19 sites in

the South Bay Area of San Francisco. Facilities at these sites have used a
variety of

toxic chemicals, primarily chlorinated organic solvents, which contaminate a
common ground water basin. Although these sites are listed separately, EPA
intends to apply an area-wide approach to the problem as well as take specific
action as nec

essary. Status (February 1986): CRWQCB, in conjunction with EPA and the
California Department of Health Services, is considering various response
actions at the site. This site remains in proposed status until EPA
implements the ap

propriate elements of its final policy for placing RCRA-related sites on the

NPL and then applies the policy to this site. Status (July 22, 1987):
Subsequent investigation revealed that this site is not subject to the Subtitle

C permitti

ng requirements of RCRA. lIts score on the Hazard Ranking System, which EPA
uses to evaluate sites for the NPL, is above the cutoff point of 28.50, and EPA
received no information that prevents placing the site on the NPL. Therefore,

it is bein

g placed on the NPL. Teledyne is planning on pumping the contaminated
ground water in the upper aquifer to the surface for subsequent treatment."

Site Status Details:

NPL Status: Final

Proposed Date: 10/15/1984

Final Date: 07/22/1987

Deleted Date: Not reported
ROD:

Full-text of USEPA Record of Decision(s) is available from EDR.

RCRAInfo Corrective Action Summary:

Event: Current Human Exposures under Control, Yes, Current Human Exposures Under
Control has been verified. Based on a review of information contained in the
El determination, current human exposures are expected to be under control
at the facility under current and reasonably expected conditions. This
determination will be re-evaluated when the Agency/State becomes aware of
significant changes at the facility.

Event Date: 12/28/2000

Event: Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration of
Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified. Based on a review
of information contained in the El determination, it has been determined
that migration of contaminated groundwater is under control at the facility.
Specifically, this determination indicates that the migration of
contaminated groundwater is under control, and that monitoring will be
conducted to confirm that contaminated groundwater remains within the
existing area of contaminated groundwater. This determination will be
re-evaluated when the Agency becomes aware of significant changes at the
facility.

Event Date: 12/28/2000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distan_ce (ft.) . EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued) 1000201854
Event: Stabilization Measures Evaluation, This facility is not amenable to

stabilization activity at the present time for reasons other than 1) it
appears to be technically infeasible or inappropriate (NF) or 2) there is a
lack of technical information (IN). Reasons for this conclusion may be the
status of closure at the facility, the degree of risk, timing
considerations, the status of corrective action work at the facility, or
other administrative considerations.

Event Date: 09/26/1997

Event: Current Human Exposures under Control, Yes, Current Human Exposures Under
Control has been verified. Based on a review of information contained in the
El determination, current human exposures are expected to be under control
at the facility under current and reasonably expected conditions. This
determination will be re-evaluated when the Agency/State becomes aware of
significant changes at the facility.

Event Date: 09/26/1997

Event: Igration of Contaminated Groundwater under Control, Yes, Migration of
Contaminated Groundwater Under Control has been verified. Based on a review
of information contained in the El determination, it has been determined
that migration of contaminated groundwater is under control at the facility.
Specifically, this determination indicates that the migration of
contaminated groundwater is under control, and that monitoring will be
conducted to confirm that contaminated groundwater remains within the
existing area of contaminated groundwater. This determination will be
re-evaluated when the Agency becomes aware of significant changes at the
facility.

Event Date: 09/26/1997

Event: CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective action
priority.

Event Date: 10/07/1994

Event: CA Responsibility Referred To A Non-RCRA Federal Authority, Corrective

Action at the facility or area referred to CERCLA.
Event Date: 10/07/1994

Event: Certification Of Remedy Completion Or Construction Completion
Event Date: 04/01/1991

Event: RFI Approved

Event Date: 02/22/1991

Event: CMS Approved

Event Date: 02/22/1991

Event: Date For Remedy Selection (CM Imposed)
Event Date: 02/22/1991

Event: Stabilization Construction Completed
Event Date: 02/22/1991

Event: RFI Workplan Approved

Event Date: 05/01/1989

Event: CMS Workplan Approved

Event Date: 05/01/1989
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued) 1000201854

Stabilization Measures Implemented, Primary measure is source removal and/or

treatment (e.g., soil or waste excavation, in-situ soil treatment, off-site

Stabilization Measures Implemented, Groundwater extraction and treatment

(e.g., to achieve groundwater containment, to achieve MCL).

Event: RFI Imposition
Event Date: 02/19/1986
Event:

treatment).
Event Date: 02/19/1986
Event:
Event Date: 02/19/1986
Event:

priority.
Event Date: 07/01/1984

RCRAInfo:

Owner: TELEDYNE, INC.

(213) 277-3311
EPAID: CADO009111444
Contact: Not reported
Classification:

TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: Violations exist

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:

Small Quantity Generator

CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high corrective action

Not reported

TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
05/14/1992

Not reported

Not reported

TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
03/09/1992

02/09/1994

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
03/09/1992

02/09/1994

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)

Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued)

Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

TSD-GENERAL STANDARDS
03/09/1992

02/09/1994

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

TSD-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS
03/09/1992

02/09/1994

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

TSD-TANKS REQUIREMENTS
03/09/1992

02/09/1994

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
03/09/1992

06/24/1993

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

1000201854
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued)

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
03/09/1992

05/17/1993

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS
03/09/1992

06/24/1993

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/10/1992
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
12/20/1989

12/20/1989

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
12/20/1989

12/20/1989

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/02/1993
Final Monetary Penalty

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
08/23/1994
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

1000201854
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distanf:e (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued) 1000201854
Area of Violation: TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 12/20/1989
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 12/20/1989
Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 04/02/1993
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1994
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 12/21/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 01/28/1992
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1994
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 12/21/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 05/17/1993
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1994
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 12/21/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 02/09/1994
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1994
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 12/21/1988
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 12/20/1989
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 03/15/1989
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1994
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Regulation Violated: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction L
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued) 1000201854
Area of Violation: TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 12/10/1986
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 12/20/1989
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 10/02/1987
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 04/02/1993
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1994
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Regulation Violated: Not reported
Area of Violation: TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
Date Violation Determined: 12/10/1986
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 12/20/1989
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 10/02/1987
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 04/02/1993
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Enforcement Action: FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
Enforcement Action Date: 08/23/1994
Penalty Type: Final Monetary Penalty
Penalty Summary:
Penalty Description Penalty Date Penalty Amount Lead Agency
Final Monetary Penalty 8/23/1994 5000 STATE
There are 18 violation record(s) reported at this site:
Date of
Evaluation Area of Violation Compliance
Financial Record Review TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
Compliance Evaluation Inspection TSD-FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS 19940209
TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS 19940209
TSD-GENERAL STANDARDS 19940209
TSD-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS 19940209
TSD-TANKS REQUIREMENTS 19940209
GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19930624
GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS 19930517
GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS 19930624
Compliance Evaluation Inspection TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS 19891220
GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS 19891220
TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19891220
Compliance Evaluation Inspection TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS 19920128
GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS 19930517
TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19940209
TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS 19891220
Compliance Evaluation Inspection TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS 19891220
TSD-CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS 19891220
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TELCOM SEMICONDUCTORS INC (Continued) 1000201854
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System) is the
Superfund database that is used to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites, including an inventory of sites,
planned and actual site activities, and financial information.
California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information on stationary and mobile sources
that emit criteria air pollutants and their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information from facilities on the amounts of over
300 listed toxic chemicals that these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.
A3 RANCAR CAFIDUST $S101594580
West 1905 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
113 ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
Relative:
Lower FID:
Facility ID: 43008544 Regulate ID: Not reported
Actual: Reg By: Active Underground Storage Tank Location
23 ft. Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Active Facility Tel: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported
1905 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
SWEEPS:
Status : A
Comp Number : 27913
Number : 9
Board Of Equalization : Not reported
Ref Date : 12-03-92
Act Date : 12-22-92
Created Date : 12-22-92
Tank Status : A
Owner Tank Id : 1
Swrcb Tank Id : 43-005-027913-000001
Actv Date : 01-06-94
Capacity : 1000
Tank Use : OIL
Stg : w
Content : WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks : 2
Status : A
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RANCAR (Continued) $101594580
Comp Number : 27913
Number : 9
Board Of Equalization : Not reported
Ref Date : 12-03-92
Act Date : 12-22-92
Created Date : 12-22-92
Tank Status : A
Owner Tank Id : 2
Swrcb Tank Id : 43-005-027913-000002
Actv Date : 01-06-94
Capacity : 1000
Tank Use : OIL
Stg : P
Content : MOTOR OIL
Number Of Tanks : Not reported
4 SHURGARD RCRA-SQG 1000820539
West 1909 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY FINDS CAD983665985
<1/8 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
149 ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Lower Owner: SHURGARD MOUNTAIN VIEW
(415) 969-1909
Actual: EPA ID: CAD983665985
el Contact: JOHN MCCRACKEN
(415) 967-2007
Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
B5 FAR PERFORMANCE RCRA-SQG 1000127586
West 1931 OLD MIDDLEFEILD WAY FINDS CAD028719441
<1/8 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 HAZNET
540 ft. LUST
Site 1 of 4 in cluster B Cortese
Relative: HIST LUST
Higher
Actual:
25 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAR PERFORMANCE (Continued) 1000127586

RCRAInfo:

Owner:

EPA ID:
Contact:

Classification:
TSDF Activities:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

NOT REQUIRED
(415) 555-1212
CAD028719441

Not reported

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

State LUST:

Cross Street:
Qty Leaked:
Case Number
Reg Board:
Chemical:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency :
Case Type:
Status:
Review Date:
Workplan:
Pollution Char:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Release Date:
Cleanup Fund Id
Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt :
Enf Type:
Enter Date :
Funding:

Staff Initials:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case # :
Beneficial:

Staff :

GW Qualifier :
Max MTBE Soil :
Soil Qualifier :

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Francisco Bay Region

Gasoline

Local Agency

43099L

Other ground water affected

Case Closed

Not reported

1986-11-03 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2000-01-27 00:00:00

1985-07-29 00:00:00
: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SEL

Not reported

Not reported

MM

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1994-05-11 00:00:00

5.8 Parts per Billion

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Not reported

06S2w16C01f

MUN

ZsC

Not reported

Confirm Leak:

Remed Plan:

Prelim Assess:

Not reported
1986-11-03 00:00:00
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAR PERFORMANCE (Continued)

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LUST

Review Date : Not reported

Stop Date : Not reported

Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyFar Performance

RP Address: 10572 Blandor Way
Global Id: T0608500602

Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Conc: 2

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary : Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:
Oversight Program:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD028719441
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 1.97

Facility Address 2:  Not reported

2
06S2W16C01f
Not reported
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Not reported
Not reported
11/3/1986
7/27/1987
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method:  Recycler

Contact: TERRY GRIFFITH
Telephone: (650) 968-2911
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 2557

County Not reported

1000127586
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAR PERFORMANCE (Continued)

Gepaid: CADO028719441
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 3.0231

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: Recycler

Contact: TERRY GRIFFITH
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 2557

County Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD028719441
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 4170

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method:  Not reported

Contact: TERRY GRIFFITH
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 2557

County Santa Clara
Gepaid: CADO028719441
TSD EPA ID: CAD009452657
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 3.6694

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method:  Recycler

Contact: TERRY GRIFFITH
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 2557

County Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD028719441
TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: San Mateo
Tons: 2.1267

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method:  Recycler

Contact: TERRY GRIFFITH
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 2557

1000127586
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAR PERFORMANCE (Continued) 1000127586
County Santa Clara
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
7 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1931 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY
LUST Historical Region SC:
Region: Santa Clara
Closed Date: 2000-01-27 00:00:00 SCVWD Id: 06S2W16C01
Region Code: 2 Oversight Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1986-01-01 00:00:00
B6 LARRYS AUTO WORKS RCRA-SQG 1000595034
West 1931 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY STE S FINDS CAD983589243
<1/8 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
554 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher RCRAlInfo:
Owner: L MOORE
Actual: (415) 555-1212
25 ft. EPAID: CAD983589243
Contact: MOORE L
(415) 968-5202
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
B7 GARRETSON ENTERPRISES LUST $S102430610
West 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY Cortese NA
<1/8 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041 HIST LUST
576 ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
25 ft. Case Number  Not reported
Reg Board: San Francisco Bay Region
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency :  43099L
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: 1988-12-28 00:00:00 Prelim Assess: 1988-12-28 00:00:00
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GARRETSON ENTERPRISES (Continued)

Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 1991-06-19 00:00:00
Release Date: ~ 1988-09-22 00:00:00
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  Not reported
Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : Not reported
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: CW

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : Not reported
Max MTBE GW : Not reported

MTBE Tested: ~ Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 06S2W16C05f
Beneficial: MUN

Staff : ZSC

GW Qualifier : Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: LUST

Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : Not reported
Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyBill ZunKel
RP Address: 1932 Old Middlefield
Global Id: T0608500666
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary : Not reported

LUST Region 2:
Region:
Case Number:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Oversight Program:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:

2
06S2W16C05f
Not reported
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Not reported
Not reported
12/28/1988

$102430610
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GARRETSON ENTERPRISES (Continued) $102430610
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Fac Address 2: 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY
LUST Historical Region SC:
Region: Santa Clara
Closed Date: 1991-06-19 00:00:00 SCVWD Id: 06S2W16C05
Region Code: 2 Oversight Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1991-03-21 00:00:00
B8 FAR PERFORMANCE RCRA-SQG 1000708819
West 1932 OLD MIDDLEFIELD RD CAD983618315
<1/8 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
576 ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
Relative:
Higher RCRAInfo:
Owner: MAX TRABERT
Actual: (408) 395-1193
25 ft. EPA ID: CAD983618315
Contact: LARRY MUDEGETT
(415) 968-2911
Classification:  Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
c9 RICH’S TIRE SERVICE LUST $102435848
West 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY Cortese N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94035 HIST LUST
859 ft.
Site 1 of 5 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
25 ft. Case Number  Not reported
Reg Board: San Francisco Bay Region
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency :  43099L
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: 1987-03-11 00:00:00 Prelim Assess: 1987-03-11 00:00:00
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 1991-03-11 00:00:00

Release Date:
Cleanup Fund Id :
Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt :

1987-04-21 00:00:00
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

RICH’S TIRE SERVICE (Continued)

Enf Type: NOR
Enter Date : Not reported
Funding: Not reported

Staff Initials: cw

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Interim : Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
MTBE Date : Not reported
Max MTBE GW : Not reported

MTBE Tested:  Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

Priority: Not reported
Local Case #:  06S2W16C04f
Beneficial: MUN

Staff : ZSC

GW Qualifier:  Not reported
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: LUST
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : Not reported
Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyP. F. Tao
RP Address: 827 Mora Dr.
Global Id: T0608501103
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary : Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:
Oversight Program:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

2
06S2W16C04f
Not reported
Case Closed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Not reported
Not reported
3/11/1987
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$102435848
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICH’S TIRE SERVICE (Continued) $102435848
Fac Address 2: 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY
LUST Historical Region SC:
Region: Santa Clara
Closed Date: 1991-03-11 00:00:00 SCVWD Id: 06S2W16C04
Region Code: 2 Oversight Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00
Cc10 RICHS TIRE SERVICE CAFIDUST $101623050
West 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD RD SWEEPS UST NA
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
859 ft.
Site 2 of 5 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher FID:
Facility ID: 43011835 Regulate ID: 00040364
Actual: Reg By: Inactive Underground Storage Tank Location
25 ft. Cortese Code:  Not reported SIC Code: Not reported
Status: Inactive Facility Tel: (415) 967-7489
Mail To: Not reported
1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD RD
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
Contact: Not reported Contact Tel: Not reported
DUNs No: Not reported NPDES No: Not reported
Creation: 10/22/93 Modified: 00/00/00
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
SWEEPS:
Status : Not reported
Comp Number : 40364
Number : Not reported
Board Of Equalization : Not reported
Ref Date : Not reported
Act Date : Not reported
Created Date : Not reported
Tank Status : Not reported
Owner Tank Id : Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id : 43-005-040364-000001
Actv Date : Not reported
Capacity : 1000
Tank Use : M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content : REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks : 4
Status : Not reported
Comp Number : 40364
Number : Not reported
Board Of Equalization : Not reported
Ref Date : Not reported
Act Date : Not reported
Created Date : Not reported
Tank Status : Not reported
Owner Tank Id : Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id : 43-005-040364-000002
Actv Date : Not reported
Capacity : 2000
Tank Use : M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
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Direction
Distance
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHS TIRE SERVICE (Continued) $101623050
Content : LEADED
Number Of Tanks : Not reported
Status : Not reported
Comp Number : 40364
Number : Not reported
Board Of Equalization : Not reported
Ref Date : Not reported
Act Date : Not reported
Created Date : Not reported
Tank Status : Not reported
Owner Tank Id : Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id : 43-005-040364-000003
Actv Date : Not reported
Capacity : 5000
Tank Use : M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content : DIESEL
Number Of Tanks : Not reported
Status : Not reported
Comp Number : 40364
Number : Not reported
Board Of Equalization : Not reported
Ref Date : Not reported
Act Date : Not reported
Created Date : Not reported
Tank Status : Not reported
Owner Tank Id : Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id : 43-005-040364-000004
Actv Date : Not reported
Capacity : 1
Tank Use : M.V. FUEL
Stg: WASTE
Content : Not reported
Number Of Tanks : Not reported
ci RICHS TIRE SERVICE HISTUST U001594408
West 1950 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
859 ft.
Site 3 of 5 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher UST HIST:
Facility ID: 40364 Owner Name: P FTAO
Actual: Total Tanks: 4 Region: STATE
25 ft. Owner Address: 827 MORA DR.
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
Tank Used for:  PRODUCT
Tank Num: 1 Container Num: 1
Tank Capacity: 00001000 Year Installed: Not reported
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED Tank Construction: Not Reported
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor
Contact Name: RICHARD MARSH Telephone: (415) 967-7489
Facility Type: Other Other Type: TIRE STORE
Facility ID: 40364 Owner Name: P F TAO
Total Tanks: 4 Region: STATE
Owner Address: 827 MORA DR.
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Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RICHS TIRE SERVICE (Continued) U001594408
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
Tank Used for:  PRODUCT
Tank Num: 2 Container Num: 2
Tank Capacity: 00002000 Year Installed: Not reported
Type of Fuel: REGULAR Tank Construction: Not Reported
Leak Detection:  Visual, Stock Inventor
Contact Name: RICHARD MARSH Telephone: (415) 967-7489
Facility Type: Other Other Type: TIRE STORE
Facility ID: 40364 Owner Name: P F TAO
Total Tanks: 4 Region: STATE
Owner Address: 827 MORA DR.
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Tank Num: 3 Container Num: 3
Tank Capacity: 00005000 Year Installed: Not reported
Type of Fuel: DIESEL Tank Construction: Not Reported
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor
Contact Name: RICHARD MARSH Telephone: (415) 967-7489
Facility Type: Other Other Type: TIRE STORE
Facility ID: 40364 Owner Name: P F TAO
Total Tanks: 4 Region: STATE
Owner Address: 827 MORA DR.
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
Tank Used for:  WASTE
Tank Num: 4 Container Num: 4
Tank Capacity: 00000000 Year Installed: Not reported
Type of Fuel: 06 Tank Construction: Not Reported
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor
Contact Name: RICHARD MARSH Telephone: (415) 967-7489
Facility Type: Other Other Type: TIRE STORE
12 LAMEK INDUSTRIAL CORP RCRA-SQG 1000203178
wsw 740-F SIERRA VISTA FINDS CAD981998743
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
873 ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Higher Owner: EUGENE K LAMSON
(415) 555-1212
Actual: EPA ID: CAD981998743
. Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
(415) 967-3303
Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status:

FINDS:

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act

(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Direction
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D13 WHISMAN SD CRITTENDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL RCRA-SQG 1000383413
SE 1701 ROCK ST FINDS CAD982027005
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 HAZNET
898 ft. LUST
Site 1 of 3 in cluster D HIST LUST

Relative:
Higher RCRAInfo:

Owner: WHISMAN SCHOOL DIST
Actual: (415) 555-1212
30 ft. EPA ID: CAD982027005

Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

(415) 968-7749

Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal entity for collecting and
analyzing data related to education in the United States and other nations and the institute of

education sciences.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Case Number Not reported
Reg Board: San Francisco Bay Region
Chemical: Gasoline

Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency :  43099L

Case Type: Other ground water affected

Status: Case Closed

Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak:
Workplan: 1988-12-30 00:00:00 Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan:
Remed Action:  Not reported

Monitoring: Not reported

Close Date: 2005-01-25 00:00:00

Release Date: 1990-06-01 00:00:00
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  Not reported
Enforcement Dt : Not reported

Enf Type: SEL

Enter Date : Not reported
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: LD

How Discovered: Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

MTBE Date : 2000-02-23 00:00:00
Max MTBE GW : 5 Parts per Billion

Not reported
1988-12-30 00:00:00
Not reported
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WHISMAN SD CRITTENDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued)
MTBE Tested: = MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

Priority: Not reported
Local Case #: 06S2W16G01f
Beneficial: MUN

Staff : ZSC

GW Qualifier : =

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: LUST
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : Not reported
Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyJim McKlosky
RP Address: 750-A San Pierre Wy
Global Id: T0608502058
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 1

Mtbe Fuel: 1

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary : Not reported

LUST Region 2:

Region:

Case Number:
Facility Id:

Facility Status:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:
Oversight Program:
Date Leak Confirmed:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAD982027005
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0.68

Facility Address 2:  Not reported

2
06S2W16G01f
Not reported
Post remedial action monitoring
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LUST

Not reported
Not reported
12/30/1988
12/30/1988
Not reported
Not reported
12/1/1993

1000383413

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with metals (restricted levels and Alkaline solution (pH
<UN-> 12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium,
chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium,
silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc) )

Disposal Method: ~ Treatment, Tank
Contact: JUAN GONZALES
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WHISMAN SD CRITTENDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued) 1000383413
Telephone: (650) 903-6955
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 750-A SAN PIERRE WY
MTN VIEW, CA 94043 - 1810

County Not reported
Gepaid: CAD982027005
TSD EPA ID: Not reported
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0.07

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station

Contact: JUAN GONZALES
Telephone: (650) 903-6955
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 750-A SAN PIERRE WY
MTN VIEW, CA 94043 - 1810

County Not reported
Gepaid: CAD982027005
TSD EPA ID: CAD000088252
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0.2502

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Disposal Method: ~ Transfer Station

Contact: Not reported
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1701 ROCK ST
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 1810

County Santa Clara
Gepaid: CAD982027005
TSD EPA ID: CADO000088252
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 0.0307

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Laboratory waste chemicals
Disposal Method: ~ Transfer Station

Contact: Not reported
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1701 ROCK ST
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 1810
County Santa Clara
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WHISMAN SD CRITTENDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued) 1000383413
Gepaid: CAD982027005
TSD EPA ID: CAD028409019
Gen County: Santa Clara
Tsd County: Los Angeles
Tons: 5.8996
Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method:  Transfer Station
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1701 ROCK ST
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 - 1810
County Santa Clara
Click this hyperdink while viewing on your computer to access
29 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
LUST Historical Region SC:
Region: Santa Clara
Closed Date: 2005-01-25 00:00:00 SCVWD Id: 06S2W16G01
Region Code: 2 Oversight Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1991-01-01 00:00:00
D14 CRITTENDEN INTERMEDIATE S Cortese S100948427
SE 1701 ROCK N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
898 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
Relative:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: Not reported
30 ft.
D15 WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Cortese S102441241
SE 1695 ROCK ST CAWDS N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
903 ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster D
Relative:
Higher CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: 1695 ROCK ST
. WDS:
Facility ID: San Francisco Bay 431009344
Facility Contact REBECCA G WRIGHT Facility Telephone (415) 903-6955
SIC Code: Not reported SIC Code 2: Not reported
Agency Name:  WHISMAN SCH DIST
Agency Address: 750 San Pierre Way # A
Mountain View 94043 - 3133
Agency Contact: REBECCA G WRIGHT Agency Phone: (415) 903-6955
Design Flow: Not reported Baseline Flow: Not reported
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or semisolid wastes from any

Facility Status:

servicing, producing, manufacturing or processing operation of whatever nature, including
mining, gravel washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is under Waste

Discharge Requirements.
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WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued) $102441241
Agency Type: ?
Waste Type: Not reported
Threat to Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order should cause a
relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared to a major or minor threat. Not:
All nurds without a TTWQ will be considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded
at a higher Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to represent
no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as cooling water
dischargers or thosewho must comply through best management practices, facilities with
passive waste treatment and disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface
disposal, or dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as dairy
waste ponds.
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
NPDES Number: CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7 are assigned by the
Regional Board
Subregion: 2
C16 1957 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY SLIC S106235065
West 1957 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
907 ft.
Site 4 of 5 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher CA STATE SLIC :
Global Id : SL608592715
Actual: Region : STATE
25 ft. Assigned Name : SLICSITE
Lead Agency Contact : ROGER PAPLER

Lead Agency : SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Lead Agency Case Number: 43S0979
Responsible Party : MS. CHERIE ELLISON-CARROLL
Recent Dtw : Not reported
Facility Status : Verification Monitoring Underway
Substance Released : 39180, NOT SELECTED
SLIC Region 2:
Facility ID: 43S0979
Region: 2
Facility Status: 8
Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered : Not reported
Leak Cause : Not reported
Leak Source : Not reported
Date Confirmed : Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted :Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began : Not reported

Date Pollution Characterization Began : Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted : Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway : Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began :Not reported
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Cc17 NORTHWEST BEARING RCRA-SQG 1000411044
West 1954 H OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY FINDS CAD981396203
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
954 ft.
Site 5 of 5 in cluster C
Relative:
Higher RCRAInfo:
Owner: FEELY MARK
Actual: (415) 555-1212
25 ft. EPA ID: CAD981396203
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
(415) 967-6940
Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.
18 CTS PRINTEX CORPORATION CA BOND EXP. PLAN S100833462
NW 1950 COLONY STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
998 ft.
Relative: BEP:
Lower Site Description : CTS Printex Corporation (Printex) is located on 5.6 acres of land at 1950
Colony Street in Mountain View, California. Currently, the site is
Actual: inactive. From 1966 to 1985 Printex operated a printed circuit board
22 ft. manufacturing facility onsite.
Hazardous Waste Desc : Soil under the site contains elevated levels of copper, lead,

trichloroethylene (TCE) and 1,1,1-trichloroethane (TCA). Contaminants in
the ground water include TCA, TCE and 1,1-dichloroethylene (DCE).

Threat To Public Health & Env :  Roughly 188,000 people in Mountain View depend on ground water drawn from
the aquifer of concern for their drinking water. The nearest municipal well
drawing from the aquifer, Mountain View #10, is 1.1 mile from the site. The
alternative surface drinking water sources appear to be inadequate to
supply the large population currently relying on local ground water.

Site Activity Status : Site investigation and remediation activities at the Printex facility were
started in December, 1984. Organic chemical contamination appears to have
resulted from the wet floor operation. Approximately 255 cubic yards of
soil from the wet floor areawere excavated for offsite disposal. A
quarterly monitoring program has been in implementation for all existing
wells. The down gradient spread of chemicals has tentatively been
established at approximately 600 feet beyond the property boundary. Ground
water extraction facilities have been designed and wells constructed in
order to contain the spread of contaminants in ground water. The Regional
Water Quality Control Board issued a cleanup and abatement order in March,

1987.
Project Revenue Source Co. : Not Reported
PRS Company Address : Not reported
Not reported

Project Revenue Source Desc :  This site is proposed for the National Priority List. The RWQCB will
continue to have lead responsibility for monitoring the RP’s remedial
activities. Until such time as the RWQCB refers the site to DHS for
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CTS PRINTEX CORPORATION (Continued) $100833462
follow-up using Bond funds, no money will be budgeted from the fund for
this site.
Responsible Party : RWQCB REFERRAL SITE
19 SIERRA VISTA PROPERTIES CERCLIS 1000136407
West 465 SIERRA VISTA WAY FINDS CAD982400285
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94035
1091 ft.
Relative: CERCLIS Classification Data:
Higher Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
Non NPL Status: Other Cleanup Activity: State-Lead Cleanup
Actual: NPL Status: Not on the NPL
25 ft. Contact: Betsy Cumnow Contact Tel: (415) 972-3093
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact: Jere Johnson Contact Tel: (415) 972-3094
Contact Title: Not reported
CERCLIS Assessment History:
Assessment: DISCOVERY Completed: 06/01/1988
Assessment: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT Completed: 10/04/1989
Assessment: SITE INSPECTION Completed: 06/26/1991
Assessment: SITE REASSESSMENT Completed: 04/11/2001
CERCLIS Site Status:
Low
CERCLIS Alias Name(s):
CAL WEST PROPERTIES
FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System) is the
Superfund database that is used to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites, including an inventory of sites,
planned and actual site activities, and financial information.
E20 W.C. MADLERN HIST UST U001594423
West 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
1130 ft.
Site 1 of 3 in cluster E
Relative:
Equal UST HIST:
Facility ID: 45499 Owner Name: W.C. MADLERN
Actual: Total Tanks: 3 Region: STATE
24 ft. Owner Address: 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Tank Num: 1 Container Num: 101
Tank Capacity: 00001000 Year Installed: 1980
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED Tank Construction: Not Reported
Leak Detection: Visual
Contact Name:  Not reported Telephone: (415) 968-6576
Facility Type: Other Other Type: PLUMBING CO.
Facility ID: 45499 Owner Name: W.C. MADLERN
Total Tanks: 3 Region: STATE
Owner Address: 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
Tank Used for:  PRODUCT
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W.C. MADLERN (Continued) U001594423
Tank Num: 2 Container Num: 100
Tank Capacity: 00000550 Year Installed: 1982
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED Tank Construction: Not Reported
Leak Detection: Visual
Contact Name:  Not reported Telephone: (415) 968-6576
Facility Type: Other Other Type: PLUMBING CO.
Facility ID: 45499 Owner Name: W.C. MADLERN
Total Tanks: 3 Region: STATE
Owner Address: 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Tank Num: 3 Container Num: 102
Tank Capacity: 00000550 Year Installed: 1976
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED Tank Construction: Not Reported
Leak Detection: Visual
Contact Name:  Not reported Telephone: (415) 968-6576
Facility Type: Other Other Type: PLUMBING CO.
E21 MADLEM MECHANICAL, INC. LUST $S103472937
West 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY HIST LUST NA
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
1130 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
Relative:
Equa' State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: Not reported
24 ft. Case Number  Not reported
Reg Board: San Francisco Bay Region
Chemical: Gasoline
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency :  43099L
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Case Closed
Review Date: Not reported Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: 1987-02-06 00:00:00 Prelim Assess: 1987-02-06 00:00:00
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 2000-03-20 00:00:00

Release Date:
Cleanup Fund Id
Discover Date :
Enforcement Dt :
Enf Type:

Enter Date :
Funding:

Staff Initials:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:
Interim :

Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
MTBE Date :
Max MTBE GW :
MTBE Tested:
Priority:

Local Case # :

1987-03-20 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SEL

Not reported

Not reported

CcT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1999-07-28 00:00:00
5 Parts per Billion
MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected
Not reported
06S2W16C03f
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MADLEM MECHANICAL, INC. (Continued) $103472937
Beneficial: MUN
Staff : ZsC
GW Qualifier: =
Max MTBE Soil : Not reported
Soil Qualifier : Not reported
Hydr Basin #: Not reported
Operator : Not reported
Oversight Prgm: LUST
Review Date : Not reported
Stop Date : Not reported
Work Suspended :Not reported
Responsible PartyWilliam C. Madlem
RP Address: 1990 Old Middlefield Way
Global Id: T0608500860
Org Name: Not reported
Contact Person: Not reported
MTBE Conc: 1
Mtbe Fuel: 1
Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary : Not reported
LUST Region 2:
Region: 2
Case Number: 06S2W16C03f
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 2/6/1987
Poliution Characterization Began: 12/6/1989
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
LUST Historical Region SC:
Region: Santa Clara
Closed Date: 2000-03-20 00:00:00 SCVWD ld: 0652W16C03
Region Code: 2 Oversight Agency: SCVWD
Date Listed: 1988-01-01 00:00:00
E22 MADLEM MECHANICAL INC Cortese S101309047
West 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY NA
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA
1130 ft.
Site 3 of 3 in cluster E
Relative:
Equal CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Fac Address 2: 1990 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WY
24 ft.
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23 SANMINA-SCI - PLANT # 4 RCRA-SQG 1000124760
NE 1625 PLYMOUTH STREET FINDS CAD981572803
1/8-1/4 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 EMI
1308 ft.
Relative: RCRAInfo:
Lower Owner: NOT REQUIRED

(415) 555-1212
Actual: EPA ID: CAD981572803
21 ft.

Contact: GORDON K LEE
(415) 903-2400

Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2003
Waste Quantity (Lbs)

D002 55040.00
D007 55040.00
F006 40000.00

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:

Waste Quantity (Lbs)
D004 55040.00
D008 8000.00

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated Compliance Information System and
provides a database that, when complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to replace EPA’s independent
databases that contain Enforcement data with a single repository for that information. Currently,

ICIS contains all Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This information is
maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will
replace the Permit Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate that
information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also has the capability to track other
activities occurring in the Region that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information on stationary and mobile sources
that emit criteria air pollutants and their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
(RCRA) program through the tracking of events and activities related to facilities that generate,
transport, and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA program staff to
track the notification, permit, compliance, and corrective action activities required under RCRA.

TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information from facilities on the amounts of over
300 listed toxic chemicals that these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are

transported off-site.

EMISSIONS :

Year:

Facility ID :

Air District Code :

SIC Code :

Air Basin :

Air District Name :

Community Health Air Pollution Info System :
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
County Code :

1998

11672

BA

3672

SF

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

43
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SANMINA-SCI - PLANT # 4 (Continued) 1000124760
County ID : 43
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr : 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1999
Facility ID : 11672
Air District Code : BA
SIC Code : 3672
Air Basin : SF
Air District Name : BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System : Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule : Not reported
County Code : 43
County ID : 43
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr : 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2000
Facility ID : 11672
Air District Code : BA
SIC Code : 3672
Air Basin : SF
Air District Name : BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System : Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule : Not reported
County Code : 43
County ID : 43
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr : 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2001
Facility ID : 11672
Air District Code : BA
SIC Code : 3672
Air Basin : SF
Air District Name : BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System : Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule : Not reported
County Code : 43
County ID : 43
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 2
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PEERY/ARRILLAGA (Continued) $100928941
Region : STATE
Assigned Name : SLICSITE
Lead Agency Contact : ROGER PAPLER
Lead Agency : SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Lead Agency Case Number : 4350281
Responsible Party : RICHARD PEERY
Recent Dtw : Not reported
Facility Status : Remedial Action Underway
Substance Released : 34475, 71556, 39180, 39175
SLIC Region 2:
Facility ID: 4350281
Region: 2
Facility Status: 7
Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered : PTR
Leak Cause : Not reported
Leak Source : Not reported
Date Confirmed : Not reported
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted :Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began:  Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began : Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted : Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway : Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began :Not reported
M51 RUCKER & KOLLS FACILITY LUST $S101542532
SE 1305 TERRA BELLA AVE SLIC NA
1/4-1/2 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043
2524 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster M
Relative:
Higher State LUST:
Cross Street: Not reported
Actual: Qty Leaked: 0
36 ft. Case Number  43S0725
Reg Board: San Francisco Bay Region
Chemical: TCE
Lead Agency: Regional Board
Local Agency:  43099L
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Leak being confirmed
Review Date: 1984-11-07 00:00:00 Confirm Leak: 1984-11-07 00:00:00
Workplan: Not reported Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char:  Not reported Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action:  Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: Not reported
Release Date: 1985-01-01 00:00:00
Cleanup Fund Id : Not reported
Discover Date :  Not reported
Enforcement Dt : Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Enter Date : Not reported
Funding: Not reported
Staff Initials: UNK
How Discovered: Tank Closure
How Stopped:  Not reported
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Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RUCKER & KOLLS FACILITY (Continued) $101542532

Interim : Not reported

Leak Cause: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

MTBE Date : Not reported

Max MTBE GW : Not reported

MTBE Tested:  Not Required to be Tested.
Priority: Not reported

Local Case #:  Not reported

Beneficial: Not reported

Staff : CTH

GW Qualifier : Not reported

Max MTBE Soil : Not reported

Soil Qualifier : Not reported

Hydr Basin #: Santa Clara Basin (2
Operator : Not reported

Oversight Prgm:  Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup UST
Review Date : Not reported

Stop Date : Not reported

Work Suspended :No

Responsible PartyBLANK RP

RP Address: Not reported

Global Id: T0608591675

Org Name: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported

MTBE Conc: 0

Mtbe Fuel: 0

Water System Name: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID: Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary : Not reported
SLIC Region 2:

Facility ID: 4350725

Region: 2

Facility Status: 1

Date Closed: Not reported

Local Case #: Not reported

How Discovered : Tank Closure

Leak Cause : UNK

Leak Source : UNK

Date Confirmed : 11/7/1984
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted :Not reported

Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began:  Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began : Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted : Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway : Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began :Not reported
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M52 TELEDYNE SEMICONDUCTOR Cal-Sites $100833421
SE 1300 TERRA BELLA AVE HAZNET N/A
1/4-1/2 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043 Cortese
2548 ft. CA BOND EXP. PLAN

Site 2 of 2 in cluster M SLIC
Relative: EMI
Higher

BEP:

ggtfttxal: Site Description : Teledyne Semiconductor has operated a semiconductor manufacturing facility

Hazardous Waste Desc :

Threat To Public Health & Env :

Site Activity Status :

Project Revenue Source Co. :
PRS Company Address :

Project Revenue Source Desc :

at this one-acre site since 1962. Chemicals used in the manufacturing
process and wastes generated by this process are handled and stored onsite.
In 1982, Teledyne notified the RWQCB that soil and ground water near
underground solvent storage tanks was contaminated. Further study revealed
that a ground water contaminant plume and migrated northward and
contaminated 40 private domestic wells. The contaminants identified in soil
and ground water are trichloroethylene (TCE), dichloroethylene (DCE),
Freon-113, dichlorobenzene (DCB), perchloroethylene (PCE) and xylene.
About 270,000 people residing within 3 miles of the site depend on ground
water as a source of drinking water. The ground water contamination
represents a potential threat to municipal and other wells.

An investigation conducted in June, 1984, revealed that solvents had
contaminated private wells to the north of the site. Contaminated wells

were closed and an alternate drinking water supply was provided to affected
residents. A ground water extraction system was installed onsite and began
operating in October, 1986. Characterization of soil and ground water
contamination is continuing.

Not Reported

Not reported

Not reported

Teledyne, the responsible party, has been conducting remedial activities
under and order issued by the RWQCB. DHS has budgeted $50,000 for
development, review and approval of a RAP and will seek to recover all
actual costs from the responsible parties.

Responsible Party : NPL SITE CLEANUP WORKPLAN
CAL-SITES:
Facility ID 43360082
Status: REFRW - DOES NOT REQUIRE DTSC ACTION. REFERRED TO REGIONAL WATER QUALITY

CONTROLBOARD (RWQCB) LEAD

Status Date: 07/22/1987

Lead: EPA

Region: 2 - BERKELEY

Branch: NC - NORTH COAST

File Name: Not reported

Status Name: PROPERTY/SITE REFERRED TO RWQCB

Lead Agency: ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY Not reported
NPL: Listed

SIC: 36 MANU - ELECTRONIC & OTHER ELECTRIC EQUIP

Facility Type: NPRP

Type Name: NPL SITE, RP-FUNDED
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